# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI189732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VMware, Inc.	11/21/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	VMware LLC
Street Address:	3401 Hillview Avenue
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 186**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17814942
Application Number:	17853805
Application Number:	17853806
Application Number:	17855317
Application Number:	17856862
Application Number:	17866085
Application Number:	17867262
Application Number:	17867478
Application Number:	17867550
Application Number:	17868855
Application Number:	17869680
Application Number:	17887928
Application Number:	17889424
Application Number:	17895142
Application Number:	17896233
Application Number:	17896277
Application Number:	17897780
Application Number:	17897842
Application Number:	17897866
Application Number:	17898584

PATENT REEL: 067239 FRAME: 0402

508516434

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17899288
Application Number:	17901268
Application Number:	17901864
Application Number:	17901903
Application Number:	17902308
Application Number:	17902327
Application Number:	17902350
Application Number:	17902870
Application Number:	17903035
Application Number:	17934313
Application Number:	17934332
Application Number:	17936615
Application Number:	17938985
Application Number:	17939713
Application Number:	17940063
Application Number:	17940084
Application Number:	17943196
Application Number:	17943197
Application Number:	17944898
Application Number:	17950122
Application Number:	17956619
Application Number:	17959989
Application Number:	17960896
Application Number:	17961629
Application Number:	17964951
Application Number:	17965958
Application Number:	17969498
Application Number:	17975309
Application Number:	17975702
Application Number:	17976697
Application Number:	17976753
Application Number:	17978604
Application Number:	17979011
Application Number:	17979065
Application Number:	17979482
Application Number:	17979808
Application Number:	17979890
Application Number:	17984047

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17987483
Application Number:	17989668
Application Number:	17994202
Application Number:	18050120
Application Number:	18050774
Application Number:	18068484
Application Number:	18083356
Application Number:	18096340
Application Number:	18106515
Application Number:	18108566
Application Number:	18113093
Application Number:	18115018
Application Number:	18118752
Application Number:	18119293
Application Number:	18120471
Application Number:	18121602
Application Number:	18121619
Application Number:	18122162
Application Number:	18123350
Application Number:	18124003
Application Number:	18124028
Application Number:	18125758
Application Number:	18127672
Application Number:	18127701
Application Number:	18128247
Application Number:	18128248
Application Number:	18129682
Application Number:	18129918
Application Number:	18130277
Application Number:	18130443
Application Number:	18135205
Application Number:	18135761
Application Number:	18143075
Application Number:	18144253
Application Number:	18153152
Application Number:	18153283
Application Number:	18154758
Application Number:	18154843

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18156331
Application Number:	18157802
Application Number:	18158414
Application Number:	18158415
Application Number:	18158741
Application Number:	18160221
Application Number:	18160529
Application Number:	18160742
Application Number:	18160770
Application Number:	18165548
Application Number:	18185746
Application Number:	18185763
Application Number:	18185784
Application Number:	18189131
Application Number:	18190846
Application Number:	18216378
Application Number:	18218116
Application Number:	18229179
Application Number:	18229199
Application Number:	18230193
Application Number:	18232381
Application Number:	18244318
Application Number:	18295759
Application Number:	18296317
Application Number:	18298968
Application Number:	18299481
Application Number:	18301739
Application Number:	18303491
Application Number:	18306011
Application Number:	18309385
Application Number:	18311879
Application Number:	18313191
Application Number:	18315759
Application Number:	18323248
Application Number:	18326226
Application Number:	18330143
Application Number:	18330153
Application Number:	18330947

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18347312
Application Number:	18348145
Application Number:	18348184
Application Number:	18348447
Application Number:	18348880
Application Number:	18348902
Application Number:	18349370
Application Number:	18349868
Application Number:	18349880
Application Number:	18352455
Application Number:	18355695
Application Number:	18356125
Application Number:	18356129
Application Number:	18356184
Application Number:	18356185
Application Number:	18357025
Application Number:	18370420
Application Number:	18374008
Application Number:	18376009
Application Number:	18376444
Application Number:	18376844
Application Number:	18376848
Application Number:	18376849
Application Number:	18376852
Application Number:	18376856
Application Number:	18378838
Application Number:	18378906
Application Number:	18379197
Application Number:	18381154
Application Number:	18381425
Application Number:	18447717
Application Number:	18451532
Application Number:	18451624
Application Number:	18452468
Application Number:	18452476
Application Number:	18464178
Application Number:	18464697
Application Number:	18465689

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18466154
Application Number:	18467831
Application Number:	18471104
Application Number:	18476819
Application Number:	18476847
Application Number:	18487007
Application Number:	18487883
Application Number:	18488080
Application Number:	18488501
Application Number:	18490643
Application Number:	18491201
Application Number:	18503254
Application Number:	18529612
Application Number:	18531492

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4695336480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650)3809760

**Email:** mserna@kimandstewart.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick D. Kim
Address Line 1: Kim & Stewart LLP

Address Line 2: 111 N. Market St., Suite 414
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRCM/GEN01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matteo Serna
SIGNATURE:	Matteo Serna
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2024

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=VMWare, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=VMWare, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=VMWare, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=VMWare, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page4.tif source=VMWare, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page5.tif source=VMWare, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VMWARE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VMWARE, INC." TO "VMWARE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20234034045

Authentication: 204645485 Date: 11-21-23



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VMWARE LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2023, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2853894 8100V SR# 20234034045

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204645485

Date: 11-21-23

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is February 10, 1998.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to this Certificate is VMware, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is VMware LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion (and the conversion referenced herein) shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., New York City time, on November 22, 2023.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:55 PM 11/21/2023
FILED 03:55 PM 11/21/2023
SR 20234034045 - File Number 2853894

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of this 21st day of November, 2023.

## VMWARE, INC.

By: /s/ Craig Norris

Name: Craig Norris

Title: Vice President, Deputy General

Counsel and Assistant Secretary

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

### **OF**

### VMWARE LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of VMware LLC is being executed as of October 27, 2023, and is being filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.), as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is VMware LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware are Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
- 4. The formation of the Company shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., New York City time, on November 22, 2023.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:55 PM 11/21/2023
FILED 03:55 PM 11/21/2023
SR 20234034045 - File Number 2853894

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

## **VMWARE LLC**

By: /s/ Craig Norris

Name: Craig Norris
Title: President

PATENT REEL: 067239 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 04/25/2024